FULE

INSTRUMENT PROCESSING SHEET
Agency Palm Bay Police Department

$/N.80-001721

Florida Department of Date In 08-03-2022 DI Completion Date 08-04-2022 wship QpP/Uu QH/D Qcml QEE
Law Enforcement
Intake By IS Quality Checks By IS Date 08-04-2022 | Flow Calibration By Date
@ Annual @ Breath Tube Screen Flow Column #
O Registration @ Replace External O-Rings O 5L/min—17mm
W Return from CMI / EE @ Instrument Set Up Verified 4 15L/min —53mm
. . @ R-Value 121 U 30L/min — 103mm
Visual Inspection: —
@ Flow Verification (L/s) U R-Value
@ Case @ Handle I A
Flow Column # ATP-105 O Post Calibration Verification (L/s)
@ Keyboard @ Dry Gas Shelf 148
B Feet B Breath Tube 32 mm 0.148 (.139-.169) | Flow Column #
: 36 mm 0.160 (.156-.190) | 32mm (.139 - .169)
@ Ports @ Screws Tight
. . 53 mm 0.230 (228-.278) | 36 mm (.156 - .190)
Other Equipment/ Accessories: 103 mm 0.500 (.447 - .547) 53 mm (.228-.278)
U Power cord U Printer Cable @ Barometric Pressure Check 103 mm (.447 - .547)
® Static Bag 0 12V DC Cable Gauge ID # 30793
Notes: @ Stability Checks
Simulator Serial # Lot #/Exp Maintenance By
0.050 202201C U Battery Replacement
MP6291 01-11-2024 U Dry Gas Regulator Replacement
0.080 MP6292 202201D U Breath Tube Replacement
01-18-2024 || 9 Other
0.200 202201E
MP6293
01-18-2024
0.080 DGS N/A 08121080A1
05-05-2023
Calibration Adjustment By!S Department Inspection By IS
Barometric Pressure Gauge 1013 ID # 28427 Barometric Pressure ID# 28662
Simulator | Serial # Lot # Expiration Gauge 1013 Instrument 1013
0.000 MP6294 N/A N/A Mouth Alcohol Solution Lot # 2022-A
0.040 MP5082 21070 03-01-2023| | Acetone Stock Solution Lot # 2022-A
0.100 MP5083 21380 09-13-2023 Simulator Serial Number
0.000 MP6289
0.200 MP5084 20510 12-03-2022 ev— MP6290
0.300 MP5085 21420 10-20-2023 0.050 MP6291
0.080 DGS N/A AG113403 05-14-2023 (())(2338 MP6292
@ Post Calibration Adjustment Stability Checks . MP6293
Simulator | Serial # Lot # Expiration Attachments
0.050 MP6291 202201C 01-11-2024 @ Form 41 @ Post-Stability Checks
0.080 MP6292 202201D 01-18-2024 & Stability Checks U Flow Calibration
0.200 MP6293 202201E 01-18-2024 @ Calibration Certificate U Form 40
0.080 DGS N/A 08121080A1 105-05-2023 @ Calibration Adjustment d Other
Notes/Suggested Service: Barometric pressure during ®@ Instrument Complies with Chapter 11D-8, FAC
Quality Checks more than 1% different from barometric U Instrument Does Not Comply with Chapter 11D-8, FAC
pressure gauge. Performed Optical Bench Calibration @ Return to/Place into Evidentiary Use
Adjust. U Remain Out of Evidentiary Use
@l Conduct an Agency Inspection Befﬁ a2 A8iary Use
C N o4
Tayl l )\ A5
Gutschow e
Tech Review / Date Admin Review / Date

FDLE/ATP Form 48 January 2022
Issuing Authority: Alcohol Testing Program

PRINTED COPIES UNCONTROLLED
For Internal ATP Use ONLY
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Florida Department of Law Enforcement
Alcohol Testing Program

DEPARTMENT INSPECTION REPORT -

INTOXILYZER 8000

Agency: PALM BAY P.D. Serial Number: 80-001721
Time of Inspection: 11:21 Date of Inspection: 08/04/2022 Software: 8100.27
Check or Test YES NO Check or Test YES NO
Diagnostic Check Date and/or Time Adjusted
(Pre-Inspection): OK Yes No
Minimum Sample Volume Barometric Pressure Sensor
Check: OK Yes Check: OK Yes
Alcohol Free Subject Mouth Alcohol Test:
Test: 0.000 Yes Slope Not Met Yes
Interferent Detect Test: Diagnostic Check
Interferent Detect Yes (Post-Inspection): OK Yes
Alcohol Free 0.05g/210L Test 0.08g/210L Test 0.20g/210L Test 0.08 g/210L
Test (g/210L) (g/210L) (g/210L) Dry Gas Std Test
(g/210L) Lot#:202201C Lot#:202201D Lot#:202201E (g/210L)
Exp: 01/11/2024 Exp: 01/18/2024 Exp: 01/18/2024 Lot#:08121080A1
Exp: 05/05/2023
0.000 0.049 0.078 0.199 0.079
0.000 0.049 0.078 0.200 0.079
0.000 0.049 0.078 0.200 0.079
0.000 0.049 0.079 0.200 0.079
0.000 0.049 0.078 0.200 0.079
0.000 0.049 0.078 0.200 0.079
0.000 0.049 0.079 0.201 0.079
0.000 0.049 0.078 0.201 0.080
0.000 0.049 0.077 0.201 0.079
0.000 0.050 0.076 0.201 0.079
Standard Deviations | 0.0003 J 0.0008 0.0006 0.0003
Average Standard Deviation of 0.05, 0.08 and 0.20 g/210L Tests: 0.0005 Number of Simulators Used: 5

Remarks:

The above instrument complies ( X

) does not comply (

) with Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

I certify that I performijy;pﬁs inspection in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11D-8, FAC.

Ao

ISRAEL SOTO

FDLE/ATP Form 41 —Revised August 2005

Signature and Printed Name

08/04/2022
Date




PaLh gAY P.O.

Intoxilyzer - Alconol Analyzer
Mode! 8000
1870472022
Softuare: 8100.27

SN g0-001721

Test g2l Tine
air Blank 0.000 080!
Control Test 0.043 08:02
gir Blank 0.000 08:03
Contral Test 0.043 08:03
air Blark 0.000 18:04
Control Test 0.043 08: 04
fir Blank 0,000 18:05
Control Test Stats

Auerage 0.0490

Std Dey 0.0000

Rel Std Deu(%)  £.0000

i

Operator’s Signature

Stabilihs Checss

paLM BaY P.D.

Intoxilyzer - Alcohol Analyzer
Mogel 8000 SN 80-001721
1870472022
Softyare: 8100.27
Test g21L Tine
fir Blank 0.000 08: 06
Control Test 0.079 08:06
fir Blank 0,000 08: 07
Control Test 1.078 0808
Rir Blank 0.000 08: 08
Control Test 0.078 18:09
Rir Biank 0.000 08:08
Control Test Stats

Ruerage 0.0730

Std Dev 0.0000

Rel Std Deu(x)  0.0000

wet

i

Operator’s Signature

PALM BAY P.O.

Intoxilyzer - Alcoho! Analyeer

tode! 8000 SN 80-00172!
1870472022
Softuare: 8100.27
Test g/2liL Time
Rir Blank 0.000 08:18
Control Test 0.081 08:16
Air Blank 0.000 08:17
Control Test 0.080 18:17
fir Blank 0.000 08:18
Control Test 0.080 08: 18
fir Blank 0,000 08:19
Control Test Stats

Auerage 0,0803

Std Dev 0.0006

Rel Std Deul%) 10,7187
Dry

4

Operator’s Signature

i

PRLM BAY P.D.

[ntoxilyzer - Alcohol Analyzer

Model 8000 SN 80-001721
08/04/2022

Softuare: 8100.27

Test g210L Tine
Air Blank 0.000 08: 10
ontrol Test 0.201 08:11
fir Blank 0.000 08: 11
ontrol Test 0.200 08:12
Air Blank 0,000 08:13
Control Test 0.201 08:13
Air Blank 0.000 08: 14
Control Test Stats

Auerage 0.2007

5td Deu 0.0006

Rel Std Beu#) 0.2877

7V

Operator’s Signature
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PALM BAY P.D.

Intoxilyzer - Alcohol Analyzer

Model 8000 SN 80-001721
08/04/2022 08:48:33

Auto Calibration

Solution =
Sample
Sample #1
Sample #2
Sample #3
Sample #4
Avg % Abs
STD DEV

REL STD DEV

Solution =
Sample
Sample #1
Sample #2
Sample #3
Sample #4
Avg % Abs
STD DEV

REL STD DEV

Solution =
Sample
Sample #1
Sample #2
Sample #3
Sample #4
Avg % Abs
STD DEV

REL STD DEV

Solution =
Sample
Sample #1
Sample #2
Sample #3
Sample #4
Avg % Abs
STD DEV

REL STD DEV

Solution =
Sample
Sample #1
Sample #2
Sample #3
Sample #4
Avg % Abs
STD DEV

REL STD DEV

O oP

o°

W o

O

0
0
0
0.
0
3

1
1
1
1.
1
0
0

3
3
3
3.
0
0

0. OOO g/210L or 0.0000 mg/1,

Abs (% Abs Ref)
.1630 (-0.0150)
.1200 (0.0460)
.1240 (0.0710)
.1160 (0.1000)
1200 (0.0723)
.0040 (0.0270)
.333 (37.361)
0.040 g/210L or 0.1905 mg/1,
Abs (% Abs Ref)
.8130 (0.0190)
.8190 (0.0100)
.8280 (0.0400)
.8410 (0.0110)
.8293 (0.0203)
.0111 (0.0170)
.334 (83.799)
0.100 g/210L or 0.4762 mg/l,
Abs (% Abs Ref)
.8800 (-0.0090)
.8890 (0.0030)
.8730 (0.0350)
8980 (0.0340)
.8867 (0.0240)
.0127 (0.0182)
.671 (75.806)
0.200 g/210L or 0.9524 mg/1,
Abs (% Abs Ref)
.6640 (-0.0300)
.6610 (0.0000)
.6330 (0.0060)
.6420 (0.0190)
6453 (0.0083)
.0143 (0.0097)
.392 (116.550)
0 g/210L or 1.4286 mg/1,
Abs (% Abs Ref)
.3570 (-0.0130)
.3210 (0.0010)
.3400 (0.0040)
.3340 (0.0020)
.3317 (0.0023)
.0097 (0.0015)
.182 (65.465)

ophical

%/

Bench
cal s brod

ioh AAULLS¥

Samples = 4,

% Abs
0.1390
0.1300
0.0930
0.1210
0.1147
0.0193
16.828

Discarded = 1

(

% Abs Ref)
(-0.0090)
(-0.0110)
(0.0130)
(0.0010)
(0.0010)
(0.0120)
(1200.000)

Samples = 4,

Abs
.4990
.5030
.4890
.5040
.4987
.0084
.560

CORRERER R

Discarded = 1

(

% Abs Ref)
(0.0080)
.0020)
.0210)
.0090)
.0107)
(0.0096)
(90.085)

ool Ne

Discarded = 1

Samples = 4,

% Abs
3.5640
3.5380
3.5330
3.5540
3.5417
0.0110
0.310

(

% Abs Ref)
(-0.0210)
(-0.0030)
(0.0120)
(0.0160)
(0.0083)
(0.0100)
(120.200)

Discarded = 1
(% Abs Ref)

Samples = 4,

Abs
.7990
.8010
.7970
.7970
.7983
.0023
.034

O O OO OO O o°

(-0.0200)
(0.0000)
(0.0040)
(0.0040)
(0.0027)
(0.0023)
(86.603)

Discarded = 1
($ Abs Ref)

Samples = 4,

Abs
.8620
.8640
.8900
.8590
.8710
.0166
.169

o\°

O O WVWWwWWwWYWWY

(0.0020)
(0.0000)
(-0.0040)
(0.0130)
(0.0030)
(0.0089)
(296.273)

pg 1 of 2



PALM BAY P.D.

Intoxilyzer - Alcohol Anal
Model 8000

08/04/2022

Auto Calibration

yzer
SN

80-001721
08:48:33

Zero Order Coef -303.26
First Order Coef 2637.69
Second Order Coef 18.12

Residual

(g/2
-0.
0.0
0.0
-0.
0.0

10L)
0003
002
005
0006
002

Act Fit
(g/210L) (g/210L)
0.000 0.000
0.040 0.040
0.100 0.099
0.200 0.201
0.300 0.300

<<<<< 3um

Solution = 0.080 g/210L or 0.3810 mg/l, Samples = 4, Discarded

Sample
Sample #1
Sample #2
Sample #3
Sample #4
Avg
STD DEV
REL STD DEV
H20 adjust (mg/l*10k)

Barometric Pressure = 10

3217.
3239.
3230.
3183.
3217.
30.07
0.935
592

13

00
00
00
00
3333
21

Cwﬂ{cod Bench

Calibration Adjust

%

Pg 2 of 2
<<<<< 9um >>5>>
-144.18
1340.70
12.22
Act Fit Residual
(g/210L) (g/210L) (g/210L)
0.000 0.000 -0.0002
0.040 0.040 0.0003
0.100 0.100 0.0001
0.200 0.200 -0.0002
0.300 0.300 0.0001
<<<<< Sum >>>>>
=1
3412.00
3439.00
3452.00
3432.00
3441.0000
10.1489
0.295
368

**************CALIBRATION SUCCESSFUL**************



PALM BAY P.0.

Intoxilyzer - Rlcohol Analyzer

Model 8000 SN 80-001721
0870472022

Softuare: 8100,27

Test g2ill Time
Air Blark 0.000 09:39
Controt Test 0.049 09:40
Air Blank 0.000 09: 40
ontrol Test 0.048 09:41
Rir Blank 0,000 09:41
Control Test 0.043 09:42
Rir Blank 0.000 09:43
Control Test Stats

Auerage 0.0490

Std Deu 0.0000

Rel Std Deu(z) 0.0000

vz,

Operator’s Signature

Post sxalnlity checks

PALN BAY P.D.

Intoxilyzer - Rlcohal Analyzer

Mode! 8000 SN 80-001721
0870472022

Software: 8160.27

Test g/210L Time
Air Blank 0.000 09;43
Control Test 0.079 09:44
Air Blank 0.000 09:45
Control Test 0.078 09:45
Air Blank 0.000 09:46
Control Test 0.078 09:46
Rir Blank 0.000 09:47
Contral Test Stats

Ruerage 0.0783

Std Dev 0.0006

Rel Std Beu(x)  0.7370

w e

.

Operator’s Signature

PALM BAY P.D.

Intoxilyzer - Alcohol Analyzer

Mode! 8000 SN &0-001721
18/04/2022

Software: 8100.27

Test g/2liL Tine
Air Blank 0.000 09:53
control Test 0.079 0953
Air Blank 0.000 09:54
control Test 0.079 09:54
Air 8lank 0.000 09:54
control Test 0.078 09:55
Air Blank 0.000 09:55
Control Test Stats

Auerage 0.0787

Std Dey 0.0006

Rel Std Deu(z)  0.7339

Dry

2,

Operator’s Signature

PALY BAY P.D.

Intoxilyzer - Alconol Analyzer

Mode! 8000 SN 80-00172!
08/04/2022

Software: 8100.27

Test g/210L Tine
Air Blank 0.000 09:48
Control Test 0.199 09:48
Rir Blank 0.000 09:43
Control Test 0.199 09:50
Rir Blank 0.000 09:51
Control Test 0.200 [9:5!
Rir Blank 0.000 19:52
Control Test Stats

Average 0.1993

5td Deu 0.0008

Rel Std Deur) 0.28%

o

Operator’s Signature



